# 501837810 03/01/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ON Semiconductor Trading, Ltd.	12/21/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC.
Street Address:	5005 East McDowell Road
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85008

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13335132

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)228-8778 Phone: 7132288600

Email: SMcFadden@oshaliang.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. Osha
Address Line 1: 909 Fannin St.
Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17621/048001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon McFadden

Total Attachments: 1

source=17621.048001Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027788 FRAME: 0079 OP \$40.00 13335132

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, to be effective as of December 21<sup>st</sup>, 2011, is by and between **ON Semiconductor Trading, Ltd.** having a place of business c/o Codan Services Limited Clarendon House, 2 Church Street HM11 Hamilton, Bermuda and **Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC.** having a place of business at 5005 East McDowell Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85008, United States of America.

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC. desires to obtain, and ON Semiconductor Trading, Ltd. is willing to assign all its interest in the Patent Rights to Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

ON Semiconductor Trading, Ltd. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC. all of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under (i) the Japanese patent application N° 2010-286042 (ii) all patents which may issue from such application including any continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part thereof, and (iii) the inventions claimed in such patents and application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ON Semiconductor Trading, Ltd. and Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC. have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

On Semiconductor Trading Ltd.	Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC.
me full	Kathryn tsreget
Name:Anne-Marie Hebert	Name:Kathryn Tsirigotis
Title: _General Manager, VP	Title: VP and Chief IP Counsel
Date: _December 21, 2011	Date:December 21, 2011

PATENT REEL: 027788 FRAME: 0080